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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5253
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
TRANSACTIONS THROUGH ATMS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government /Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has issued any directions to the banks to remove all cash withdrawal restrictions through ATMs such as number of transactions through ATMs of other banks, etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the banking industry thereto?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) No, Sir. No such directions have been issued.

(b) Does not arise.
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